REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADP3806

24 SW Buck Switching Node Reference
for DRVH
ORDERING GUIDE
Battery Package Package
Model Voltage Description Option
ADP3806JRU Adjustable TSSOP-24 RU-24
ADP3806JRU-12.5 12.525 V/ TSSOP-24 RU-24
16.7 V
ADP3806JRU-12.6 12.600 V/ TSSOP-24 RU-24
16.8 V
PIN CONFIGURATION
24-Lead TSSOP
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
ADP3806
LC
COMP
SD
REF
REG
VCC
SYS–
SYS+
ISYS
SYNC
CT
LIMIT
AGND
BAT
BATSEL
ISET
CS–
SW
DRVH
BST
BSTREG
CS+
PGND
DRVL
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the ADP3806 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on
devices subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are
recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE